Quick Start GraphLight - CAN – WQVGA                 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY
CLAIRITEC DOC-20171130-2C-UK Page 2 / 13
Classification: CONFIDENTIAL Copy or communication forbidden without written authorization from Clairitec
Test sequences CAN
This QuickStart guide enables you to familiarize yourself with our development environment and to discover very
quickly the way our solution functions.

>>> ID After Reset frame: 0x52
STARTERKIT PREMIUM VERSION: Specification of the female SUBD-9 connector:
Pin Type designation Type
Voltage
level
Description
1 NC - -
2 CAN-L E/S CAN2.0B Line CAN Low
3 GND E Power supply Mass (0v)
4 NC - -
5 NC - -
6 NC - -
7 CAN-H E/S CAN2.0B Line CAN High
8 NC - -
9 NC - -
Note : Consult the documentation “hardware” of your Intelligent Display for more information about its specific connections.
Connect your StarterKit to a COM port of the following type, as shown below:
Connection example with PEAK SYSTEM, provided optionally, and the network case:
Quick Start GraphLight - CAN – WQVGA                 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY
CLAIRITEC DOC-20171130-2C-UK Page 4 / 13
Classification: CONFIDENTIAL Copy or communication forbidden without written authorization from Clairitec
For all other versions of StarterKit not equipped with the communication interface, all you have to do is wire a
bundle bringing your + 12Vdc / 1A power supply and your CAN interface according to the J702 connector
specification :
For more details on the connection, see document [DOC-20140305-1D-UK] -Datasheet_Intelligent Viewer 4.3 ".pdf
located in the USB key: \ Documentations \ IntelligentDisplay
Upon powering up your Intelligent Display, the first image of the graphic library is automatically displayed in the
center of the display. The StarterKit contains the logo of Clairitec as its first image.
ID 0x052 DLC : 8  - Rx
Byte1 Byte2 Byte3 Byte4 Byte5 Byte6 Byte7 Byte8
0x02 0x00 0x00 0x49 0x00 0x50 0x00 0x00
You can now send the CAN sequences and observe their effects on the display
ATTENTION: It is important to send all necessary bytes of a command in subsequent order and to respect the DLC
of each one.
Quick Start GraphLight - CAN – WQVGA                 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY
CLAIRITEC DOC-20171130-2C-UK Page 5 / 13
Classification: CONFIDENTIAL Copy or communication forbidden without written authorization from Clairitec
• Display of the first HMI screen, created with the HMI Editor of GraphConverter
C function:
GX_PutScreen (NumMSG, 0x01);  // Display HMI screen n° 1 , (NumMsg = number of the CAN mailbox)
CAN frame: (1 frame for this command)
ID 0x049 DLC: 3  - Tx
Byte1 Byte2 Byte3
0x00 0x64 0x01
The HMI screen is completely displayed:
On the display you can see a gray background with 5 types of buttons (“forward”, “back”, “+”, “-“, “camera”), a
lightened-up, blue indicator “lamp”, and a dashboard image in the center.
This HMI screen is displayed the following way in GraphConverter:
Quick Start GraphLight - CAN – WQVGA                 INTELLIGENT DISPLAY
CLAIRITEC DOC-20171130-2C-UK Page 6 / 13
Classification: CONFIDENTIAL Copy or communication forbidden without written authorization from Clairitec
Our composition contains:
• Background layer:
- Background image 0-IMG_MAIN_SCREEN_OFF
• Foreground layer:
- A text zone 5-TYPE_TEXTZONE[0]
- 2 hidden images of « lit-up » buttons, IMG_SKIP_BACK_ON and IMG_SKIP_ON, both linked to a touch zone
([T]-1 et [T]-2).
- An image of a blue “lamp” 16-IMG_INDEX_1_ON
- A centered image 11-IMG_IHM1_GRAPHLIGHT
• Touch panel layer